Trust building, in the city of Indianapolis,
in the State of Indiana and from day to
day thereafter until sold, offer for sale at

'private sale, the fee simple of the decedent
of the following described real estate in
Marlon County in the State of Indiana, to-
wit: Lot number one hundred and eighty-
two (182) in Charles E. Reynolds North
'fuxedo Addition to the city of Indianapo-
lis. a plat of which addition is recorded
in plat book No. 11 on page No. 16 in the
Recorder's office of said Marion County.

Also Lot No. fifteen (15) In John W.
Trotter Trustee’s Brookside Park Addi-